BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

NWLTC - MANSFIELD CAMPUS

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
RUN DATE 10/29/2019 10:36:56 PARISH
PAGE NUM 1 RELATION OTHER
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
OMAA 0Z01 1IET1032A01 1111 8.0011.59 16 783 210 17 00000
8 OMAA 0z01 IIET1212A01 1111 8.0011.59 1 18 783 210 17 00000
8 OMAA 0Z01 IIET2024A01 1111 8.0012.00 1 4 783 210 17 00000
8 OMAA 0201 WKSF1003A03 11 8.0012.00 1 3 783 210 17 00000
4 8 OMAA 0z01 IIET1253A01 1111 8.0014.00 1 783 210 17 00000
8 OMAA 0Z01 IIET2014A01 1111 9.0014.00 1 3 783 210 17 00000
8 OMAA 0Z01 IIET1222A01 1111 10.0012.00 1 2 783 210 17 00000
8 OMAA 0Z01 IIET1012A01 1111 10.0111.59 1 17 783 210 17 00000
OMAA 0Z01 IIET2043A01 1111 13.00 15.25 6 783 210 17 00000
OMAA 0zZ01 1IET1243A01 1111 13.0016.30 1 3 783 210 17 00000
OMAA 0zZ01 [IET1232A01 1111 13.0016.50 1 1 783 210 17 00000
OMAA 0z02 I1IET1012A02 1111 8.00 12.00 1 694 210 13 00000
OMAA 0202 1IET1022A01 1111 8.0012.00 1 17 694 210 13 00000
OMAA 0202 WKSF1003AD1 1111 8.0012.00 1 1 694 210 13 00000
4 OMAA 0202 I1IET2034A01 1111 8.0015.00 1 694 210 13 00000
8 OMAA 0Z02 IIET2053A01 1111 13.0015.35 1 6 694 210 13 00000
8 OMAA 0Z02 IIET2063A01 1111 13.0015.35 1 7 694 210 13 00000
OMAA 0111 LEAD1003A01 11 8.0011.00 18 699 680 30 00000
OMAA 0111 LEAD1003A03 11 12.0015.00 17 699 680 30 00000
OMAA 0111 LEAD1003A04 11 12.0015.00 1 23 699 680 30 00000
OMAA 0111 HNUR1322A01 11 15.0017.34 23 699 680 30 00000
OMAA 0111 HNUR1100A01 11 16.0020.10 1 19 699 680 30 00000
OMAA 0112 OSYS2530A01 11 8.00 9.50 1 558 315 17 00000
OMAA 0112 BUSE1100A01 11 8.0010.20 1 3 558 315 17 00000
OMAA 0112 OSYS1100A01 11 8.0010.20 1 5 558 315 17 00000
OMAA 0112 LEAD1003A02 11 8.0011.00 11 558 315 17 00000
OMAA 0112 BADMI1050A01 11 12.3014.30 3 558 315 17 00000
OMAA 0113 HNUR2118A01 11111 8.0012.00 25 494 110 36 00000
OMAA 0113 HNUR1211A01 1111 8.0012.00 1 25 494 110 36 00000
OMAA 0113 HNUR1460A01 1111 12.3014.30 31 494 110 36 00000
OMAA 0114 HNUR2522A01 1111 12.3014.30 25 498 110 36 00000
OMAA 0115 BOTH1120A01 11 8.0011.00 6 500 110 22 00000
OMAA 0115 HCOR1200A01 11 8.0011.00 1 12 500 110 22 00000
OMAA 0115 HCOR1601A01 11 11.3014.40 13 500 110 22 00000
OMAA 0117 CPTR1002A01 11  8.00 10.59 9 830 140 33 00000
OMAA 0117 CPTR1002A02 11 8.0011.00 1 12 830 140 33 00000
OMAA 0121 ACCT1200A01 11 8.00 9.59 2 776 140 25 00000
OMAA 0121 KYBD1010A01 11 8.00 9.59 1 5 776 140 25 00000
OMAA 0121 KYBD1200A01 11 8.00 9.59 1 3 776 140 25 00000
OMAA 0121 OSYS1250A01 11  8.0010.20 2 776 140 25 00000
OMAA 0121 ACCT1100A01 1111 10.0011.59 1 5 776 140 25 00000
OMAA 0121 ACCT1250A01 11 12.00 13.59 2 776 140 25 00000
OMAA 0121 BOTH2110A01 11 12.0013.59 1 2 776 140 25 00000
OMAA 0121 CSRV1000A01 11 12.0013.59 1 7 776 140 25 00000
OMAA 0121 BOTH1240A01 11 12.0013.59 4 776 140 25 00000
OMAA 0121 ACCT1500A01 11 14.0016.00 2 776 140 25 00000
OMAA 0121 BOTH2110A02 111 14.0016.30 1 1 776 140 25 00000
OMAA 0127 WKSF1003A01 1111 8.0010.00 18 3,196 210 63 00000
OMAA 0127 HNUR1411A01 11111 8.0012.00 1 30 3,196 210 63 00000
OMAA 0127 HNUR2128A01 11111 8.0012.00 1 22 3,196 210 63 00000
4 OMAA 0127 HCOR1211A01 1111 8.0013.30 1 11 3,196 210 63 00000

RECRD
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OTHER
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
32 3,196 210 63 00000
2 2,520 210 22 00000
1 2,520 210 22 00000
2,520 210 22 00000
2,520 210 22 00000
2,520 210 22 00000
2,520 210 22 00000
2,520 210 22 00000
2,520 210 22 00000
2,520 210 22 00000
2,520 210 22 00000
2,520 210 22 00000
2,520 210 22 00000
2,520 210 22 00000
1 2,520 210 22 00000
1 2,520 210 22 00000
4 2,520 210 22 00000
4 2,520 210 22 00000
2,520 210 22 00000
1 2,520 210 22 00000
1 2,520 210 22 00000
4 2,520 210 22 00000
2 2,520 210 22 00000
3 2,520 210 22 00000
5 176 110 15 00000
176 110 15 00000
176 110 15 00000
2 176 110 15 00000
8 750 140 36 00000

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
RUN DATE 10/29/2019 10:36:56 PARISH
PAGE NUM 2 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
8 OMAA 0127 HNUR1363A01 1111 12.3014.30 1
OMAA 0133 WELD2312A04 111  8.00 9.30
OMAA 0133 WELD2231A02 11 8.0011.00 1
4 OMAA 0133 WELD1411A01 1111 8.00 14.00 1 7
4 OMAA 0133 WELD1421A01 1111 8.00 14.00 1 6
4 OMAA 0133 WELD1512A01 1111 8.00 16.00 1 4
4 OMAA 0133 WELD1512A02 1111 8.00 16.00 1 2
4 OMAA 0133 WELD2100A02 1111 8.0016.00 1 1
4 OMAA 0133 WELD2312A02 1111 8.00 16.00 1 2
4 OMAA 0133 WELD2312A03 1111 8.00 16.00 1 6
4 8 OMAA 0133 WELD1510A01 1111 8.0016.30 1 4
4 8 OMAA 0133 WELD1511A01 1111 8.0016.30 1 4
4 8 OMAA 0133 WELD2211A01 1111 8.0016.30 1 3
4 8 OMAA 0133 WELDZ2100A04 1111 8.0016.50 1 1
8 OMAA 0133 WELD2100A05 1111 8.3010.30 1
8 OMAA 0133 WELD1421A05 1111 9.3111.00 1
8 OMAA 0133 WELD1413A06 1111 10.0012.00 1
8 OMAA 0133 WELD2100A06 1111 10.3012.30 1
4 8 OMAA 0133 WELD1421A03 1111 11.0017.00 1 1
8 OMAA 0133 WELD2100A03 1111 11.3016.30 1
8 OMAA 0133 WELD1510AD1 1111 12.0016.00 1
8 OMAA 0133 WELD2312A05 1111 12.3016.30 1
8 OMAA 0133 WELD2100A01 1111 16.0117.30 1
8 OMAA 0133 WELD2123A01 1111 16.3118.00 1
OMAA 0137 WELD1413A05 1111 8.00 9.30
4 OMAA 0137 WELD1413A02 1111 8.0016.00 1 2
4 OMAA 0137 WELD1413A01 11 10.5016.30 1 5
OMAA 0137 WELD2231A01 1111 13.0018.00 1
OMAB PNO1 CPTR1002A03 11  8.0010.59

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT NWLTC - MANSFIELD CAMPUS
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 10/29/2019 10:36:56
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 17

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 24
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 41
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 80
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 80
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 56

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE NWLTC - MANSFIELD CAMPUS
RUN DATE 10/29/2019 10:36:56
PAGE NUM 1

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 7
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 203
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 2,080 2,080
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 630 350 980
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 423 423
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 18,270 10,150 28,420
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 10,529 10,529
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,161 4,161
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 67.1 0 43.2
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 22.8 0 14.6
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 39.5 0 39.5
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 4
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 109
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,741 1,741
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 360 200 560
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 282 282
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 9,810 5,450 15,260
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 6,680 6,680
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,482 3,482
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 78.3 0 50.4
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 355 0 22.8

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 52.1 .0 521



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE NWLTC - MANSFIELD CAMPUS
RUN DATE 10/29/2019 10:36:56
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
COMPUTER CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 3

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 94

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 339 339

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 270 150 420
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 141 141

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,460 4,700 13,160
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,849 3,849
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 679 679

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 52.2 .0 33.6

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 8.0 .0 5.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 17.6 .0 17.6

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 5

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 133

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 4,603 4,603

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 450 250 700

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,597 1,597

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 11,970 6,650 18,620
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 38,170 38,170
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 9,206 9,206

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 354.9 .0 228.1

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 76.9 .0 49.4

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 241 .0 24.1



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE NWLTC - MANSFIELD CAMPUS
RUN DATE 10/29/2019 10:36:56

PAGE NUM 3
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 5
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 133
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 4,603 4,603
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 450 250 700
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,597 1,597
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 11,970 6,650 18,620
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 38,170 38,170
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 9,206 9,206
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 354.9 0 228.1
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 76.9 0 49.4
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 24.1 0 24.1

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



